
Theory Date-Sheet of University Teaching Department for B.Tech. (Mechanical Engineering)-3rd Semester w.e.f. 
Session 2023-24 onwards for Working Professionals. 

Time of Examinations 
Centre of Examinations 
Mode of exam 

e : 

Date 
01.04.2024 

03.04.2024 

05.04.2024 

08.04.2024 

10.04.2024 

Note: 

4 

GURU JAMBHESHWAR UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY, HISAR 

5 

2 

1. 

3 

2 

3 

7 

4. 

8 
9 

(Established by State Legislature Act 17 of 1995) 
'A+* GRADE NAAC ACCREDITED 

Class 

: Evening (02:00 P.M. to 05:00 P.M.) 
: Haryana School of Business, GJUS&T, Hisar. 
: OffMine Only 

B.Tech. (Mechanical Engineering-3rd 
Semester w.e.f. Session 2023-24 onwards 
B.Tech. (Mechanical Engineering)-3d 
Semester w.e.f. Session 2023-24 onwards 
B.Tech. (Mechanical Engineering)-3rd 
Semester w.e.f. Session 2023-24 onwards 

B.Tech. (Mechanical Engineering)-3r 
Semester w.e.f. Session 2023-24 onwards 

B.Tech. (Mechanical Engineering)-3rd 
Semester w.e.f. Session 2023-24 onwards 

Endst. No. Conduct/SET-I/24/ ||q0|200 

No extra answer-sheet will be provided. 

Subject Code 
MEWP-201-T 

Librarian, University Library, GJUS&T, Hisar 

MEWP-203-T 

6 Deputy Registrar (Results Branch), GJUS&T, Hisar. 

MEWP-205-T 

Deputy Registrar (EDP Cell) GJUS&T, Hisar. 

MEWP-207-T 

If candidate appears in wrong paper ID, his/her candidature in that paper will be cancelled. 

Deputy Registrar (IT Cell), GJUS&T, Hisar. 

MEWP-209-T 

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action: 

The Chairperson, Department of Mechanical Engineering, GJUS&T, Hisar. 

Deputy Registrar (Secrecy Branch) GJUS&T, Hisar. 

Nomenclature 
Engineering Mechanics 

Mechanics of Solids-I 

On getting a question-paper and before answering it, the candidates must check and ensure that they have been 

supplied with the correct question-paper with correct ID shown against their respective paper/subject. If the 
question-paper is not correct they must bring the same to the notice of the Invigilator. Complaints in this regard 
after the examination will not be entertained. 

Production Technology 

173 

Thermodynamics 

Electronic gadgets such as Cell Phone, Electric/Digital Watch and Programmable Calculators and any kind of papers 
etc. are not allowed in the Examination Hall. 

Numerical Methods 

The candidates are required to follow preventive protocol of COVID-19 i.e. maintaining social distance, wearing of 
face mask, carry hand sanitizer and water botle. Candidates without mask may not be allowed to enter in the 
examination centre. 

Director, PDUCIC, GJUS&T, Hisar with the request to upload the same on university website. 

PS to Registrar (for kind information of the Registrar), GJUS&T, Hisar. 

Dated: 22/esl2o24 

ID No. 
16821 

OSD to Vice-Chancellor (for kind information of the Vice-Chancellor), GJUS&T, Hisar. 

16822 

16823 

16824 

16825 

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS 

10. SSS to Controller of Examinations (for kind information of the Controller of Examinations), GJUS&T, Hisar. 
11. CPA, GJUS&T, Hisar. 

Assistant RegistrarCota3 
fo, Coptrqller of Examinations 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

