



GURU JAMBHESHWAR UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY, HISAR (Established by State Legislature Act 17 of 1995)

'A+' GRADE NAAC ACCREDITED

Theory Date-Sheet of University Teaching Department for B.Tech. (Mechanical Engineering)-3rd Semester w.e.f. Session 2023-24 onwards for Working Professionals.

Time of Examinations

: Evening (02:00 P.M. to 05:00 P.M.)

Centre of Examinations

: Haryana School of Business, GJUS&T, Hisar.

Mode of exam

: Offline Only

सभी विधार्थी एवं विभाग प्रशासन ध्यानपूर्वक इस DATE SHEET का अवलोकन अवश्य करें ताकि बाद में किसी कठिनाई का सामना न करना पड़े। प्रश्न-पत्र से सम्बन्धित जानकारी के लिए विधार्थी नीचे दिए गए नोट क्रमांक एक व दो अवश्य पढ़े।

Date	Class	Subject Code	Nomenclature	ID No.
01.04.2024	B.Tech. (Mechanical Engineering)-3rd	MEWP-201-T	Engineering Mechanics	16821
	Semester w.e.f. Session 2023-24 onwards		•	
03.04.2024	B.Tech. (Mechanical Engineering)-3rd	MEWP-203-T	Mechanics of Solids-I	16822
	Semester w.e.f. Session 2023-24 onwards			
05.04.2024	B.Tech. (Mechanical Engineering)-3rd	MEWP-205-T	Production Technology	16823
	Semester w.e.f. Session 2023-24 onwards			
08.04.2024	B.Tech. (Mechanical Engineering)-3rd	MEWP-207-T	Thermodynamics	16824
3.50	Semester w.e.f. Session 2023-24 onwards			
10.04.2024	B.Tech. (Mechanical Engineering)-3rd	MEWP-209-T	Numerical Methods	16825
	Semester w.e.f. Session 2023-24 onwards			

Note:-

- On getting a question-paper and before answering it, the candidates must check and ensure that they have been supplied with the correct question-paper with correct ID shown against their respective paper/subject. If the question-paper is not correct they must bring the same to the notice of the Invigilator. Complaints in this regard after the examination will not be entertained.
- 2. If candidate appears in wrong paper ID, his/her candidature in that paper will be cancelled.
- 3. Electronic gadgets such as Cell Phone, Electric/Digital Watch and Programmable Calculators and any kind of papers etc. are not allowed in the Examination Hall.
- 4. No extra answer-sheet will be provided.
- 5. The candidates are required to follow preventive protocol of COVID-19 i.e. maintaining social distance, wearing of face mask, carry hand sanitizer and water bottle. Candidates without mask may not be allowed to enter in the examination centre.

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

Endst. No. Conduct/SET-1/24/1190-1200

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- The Chairperson, Department of Mechanical Engineering, GJUS&T, Hisar.
- Librarian, University Library, GJUS&T, Hisar
- 3. Director, PDUCIC, GJUS&T, Hisar with the request to upload the same on university website.
- 4. Deputy Registrar (EDP Cell) GJUS&T, Hisar.
- 5. Deputy Registrar (IT Cell), GJUS&T, Hisar.
- Deputy Registrar (Results Branch), GJUS&T, Hisar.
 Deputy Registrar (Secrecy Branch) GJUS&T, Hisar.
- OSD to Vice-Chancellor (for kind information of the Vice-Chancellor), GJUS&T, Hisar.
- 9. PS to Registrar (for kind information of the Registrar), GJUS&T, Hisar.
- 10. SSS to Controller of Examinations (for kind information of the Controller of Examinations), GJUS&T, Hisar.

11. CPA, GJUS&T, Hisar.

Assistant Registrar (Conduct) Controller of Examinations

Dated: 22/03/2024